
Abraham Baldwin (3-4) -vs- # 19 Southeastern (5-0)
2/14/2026 at Lakeland, FL (SEU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Zelenka,Maria (3-0)
Loss: Rollins,Tess (2-1)
HBP: Rollins,Tess, Vann,Robby
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Boswell First: Tracey Olsen-Oliver 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 1:16   Weather: 72 Mostly Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Abraham Baldwin 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2
Southeastern 0 1 1 7 X 9 11 0

Abraham Baldwin 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Metts,Lexi cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Eidson,Alli rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Gore,Carter 2b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Roland,Ava c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Humphrey,Emma 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Fowler,Kendall ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Capps,Hannah lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
Smith,Shelby dp 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Archibald,Ashley 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Rollins,Tess p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vann,Robby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 0 5 0 0 10 5

2B: Smith,Shelby (1)
E: Fowler,Kendall (2)
DP: 1

Southeastern 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brooks,Ella cf 3 2 2 4 0 0 0
Bradley,Hailey rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sekinger,Lauren 3b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
McKinney,Raylei lf 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
Zelenka,Maria p 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
Franey,Abby 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Stowers,Breanna 1b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Short,Katie pr/1b 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
Wasserstrom,Nicole c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Smith,Sophia pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Planeta,Ava c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fuller,Jaidyn dp 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Baker,Chloe ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 9 11 8 0 1 2

2B: McKinney,Raylei (1); Zelenka,Maria (1)
HR: Brooks,Ella (1)
SB: Franey,Abby (1)
HBP: McKinney,Raylei (1); Wasserstrom,Nicole (1)

Abraham Baldwin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rollins,Tess (L, 2-1) 3.2 10 7 7 0 1 0 0 1 0 20 21 6 2 59
Vann,Robby 0.1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 1 11
Totals 11 9 8 0 1 0 0 2 0 23 25 6 3 70

Southeastern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zelenka,Maria (W, 3-0) 5.0 5 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 20 20 5 0 79
Totals 5 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 20 20 5 0 79



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Abraham Baldwin - Top of 1st ABA SEU
Metts,L struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 0
Eidson,A struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS). 0 0
Gore,C struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFFS). 0 0

Southeastern - Bottom of 1st ABA SEU
Brooks,E popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
Bradley,H grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFFB). 0 0
Sekinger,L flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Abraham Baldwin - Top of 2nd ABA SEU
Roland,A flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Humphrey,E struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0
Fowler,K struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFS). 0 0

Southeastern - Bottom of 2nd ABA SEU
McKinney,R doubled to right field (2-2 KKBFBF). 0 0
Zelenka,M struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK). 0 0
Franey,A singled through the left side (1-1 FB); McKinney,R advanced to third. 0 0
Franey,A stole second. 0 0
Stowers,B reached on a throwing error by ss, RBI (1-2 KFFB); Franey,A advanced to third; McKinney,R
scored. 0 1
WasserstromN grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Stowers,B out on the play. 0 1

Abraham Baldwin - Top of 3rd ABA SEU
Capps,H singled through the right side (1-2 BSF). 0 1
Smith,S singled to shortstop (1-1 FB); Capps,H advanced to second. 0 1
Archibald,A struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 1
Metts,L flied out to cf (1-2 SSB). 0 1
Eidson,A flied out to rf (3-2 BFSBBF). 0 1

Southeastern - Bottom of 3rd ABA SEU
Fuller,J flied out to lf (1-2 KBK). 0 1
Brooks,E singled to left center (0-0). 0 1
Bradley,H singled to center field (1-2 KBF); Brooks,E advanced to second. 0 1
Sekinger,L singled to third base, RBI (2-0 BB); Bradley,H advanced to second; Brooks,E scored. 0 2
McKinney,R flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2
Zelenka,M singled through the left side (0-0); Sekinger,L advanced to second; Bradley,H advanced to third,
out at home lf to c. 0 2

Abraham Baldwin - Top of 4th ABA SEU
Gore,C singled to left field (1-1 BS). 0 2
Roland,A singled up the middle (2-0 BB); Gore,C advanced to second. 0 2
Humphrey,E struck out looking (3-2 BBFBSK). 0 2
Fowler,K flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
Capps,H struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 2

Southeastern - Bottom of 4th ABA SEU
Franey,A popped up to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 2
Stowers,B singled to left center (0-0). 0 2
Short,K pinch ran for Stowers,B. 0 2



WasserstromN hit by pitch (0-0); Short,K advanced to second. 0 2
Fuller,J singled through the left side (1-0 B); WasserstromN advanced to second; Short,K advanced to third. 0 2
Smith,S pinch ran for WasserstromN. 0 2
Brooks,E homered to right center, 4 RBI (0-1 F); Fuller,J scored; Smith,S scored; Short,K scored. 0 6
Bradley,H flied out to lf (0-0). 0 6
Sekinger,L singled through the right side (1-1 KB). 0 6
Vann,R to p for Rollins,T. 0 6
McKinney,R hit by pitch (1-2 BFF); Sekinger,L advanced to second. 0 6
Zelenka,M doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); McKinney,R scored; Sekinger,L scored. 0 8
Franey,A reached on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B); Zelenka,M advanced to third, scored on the error,
unearned. 0 9
Short,K grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 0 9

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Abraham Baldwin - Top of 5th ABA SEU
Short,K to 1b. 0 9
Planeta,A to c for Smith,S. 0 9
Smith,S doubled to right center (2-2 BSBSF). 0 9
Archibald,A struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 0 9
Metts,L flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 0 9
Eidson,A struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 9

Southeastern - Bottom of 5th ABA SEU


